#### 505977593 03/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6024301 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAISUKE MIZUNO	03/16/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16825070			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com

**Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006777.00926 NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN A. BLACKWELL SIGNATURE: /Ryan A. Blackwell/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 052177 FRAME: 0098** 505977593

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Taisuke MIZ	UNO		(5)	*********		
Na	Insert	(2)	***************************************			(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	***************************************					***************************************	
	. ,	(4)							
		( ' '	In conside	ration of the	sum of c	 ne dollar (\$1.00	) and (	other good and valuable lign, and hereby does as	considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	KOGYO KA	ABUSHIK	I KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	,						
	., <u>.</u>		as defined in 3 provisional, nor	ited States of America including any and all tion(s), and all Letters he invention known as					
(11)	insert Identification of invention such as Title. Case		LIQUID EJE	CTION HE	AD	***************************************	<u></u>		*******************************
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Dock						
			for which the ur	ndersigned l	has (have)	executed an ap	plicatio	on for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	man	. 16,	2020			***************************************
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Nu	mber				
applicate any app Assigned claims of reexamm. States of full right herewith identifications.	tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned objection or continuation of the interest of the undersigned or provisions of the interest of a vactor of	ne Ass of agree on or di ele in o of agree ematic d agre did Uni f heret plicatio onteres ed her	ignees may deer e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or btaining evidence e(s) to execute a onal Convention to e(s) to perform ted States patent by authorize(s) at on(s) to the said therein assigned eby grant(s) the	n necessar, ill papers no any patent e and going ill papers ai for Protectic all affirmati t to the Assi nd request(s Assignee, a d, and that i	y. ecessary i or reissue forward w nd docum on of Indus ve acts w ignee. s) the Con as Assigne he has (the	n connection wit application base ith such interferents and performantial Property or trial Property or hich may be no ammissioner of Pa are of the entire in any have) not exe Witcoff, LTD 1	th any ed there ence. In any estimater ecessariatents to the total enced, the point and the enced ence	separate assignments in interference which may le eon, for the invention, an act which may be neces agreements. ry to obtain, maintain or to issue any and all Letter, and hereby covenants to and will not execute, any wer to insert on this as Inited States Patent and	be declared concerning d to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or rs Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict ssignment any further
	In witness whereof	, exec	uted by the und	ersigned o	n the date	e(s) opposite th	e unde	ersigned name(s).	
Dat	· Mar. 1	6-	2020	_ Name c	of invento	Taisuke MIZ	he UNO	mizum	(SEAL)
Dat	e			_ Name c	of Invento	B			(SEAL)
Dat	:e		······································	_ Name o	of Invento	r			(SEAL)
Dat	e			. Name (	of Invento	r			(SEAL)
Dat	····			. Name o	of Invento	ř			(SEAL)
Dat	te:			Name o	of invento	r			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

**PATENT REEL: 052177 FRAME: 0099** 

**RECORDED: 03/20/2020** 

Date \_